SL series screw refrigeration compressor
technical manual
Zhejiang Daming Refrigeration Technology Co., Ltd.
Table of contents
1. Summary 01
1.1 Product introduction 01
1.2 model name 01
1.3 Product Series 01

The cycle efficiency (COP) can be further achieved by using an economizer (ECO) cycle
that increases the refrigerant liquid subcooling
1.2  model nomenclature
S  Semi-hermetic
L  Refrigeration
D  D: low temperature  G: high temperature
210  Displacement (m3/h)
60  Motor nominal power (HP)
Y  Step adjustment (Step Control)
D  Single stage compression (single stage)
1  Version
            Refrigeration    Displacement (m3/h)
                S       L      D      210      -60        Y      D     1
   Semi-hermetic   low temperature    Motor nominal power (HP)
Compressor rated power: 380V-3-50HZ, if customers need other special voltage and
frequency, please contact RFC.
1.3 Product Series
SL series compressor displacement specification table
Figure 1-A SL series compressor displacement specification table
1.4 Introduction
    The rotors are located in a horizontally arranged compression chamber with a suction port
(on the motor side) and a discharge port, with extremely small gaps between the rotors and
between the rotors and the housing by means of direct injection onto the rotor profile. The oil
film formed by the lubricating oil performs dynamic sealing. The formation of the compression
process is that the motor drives the rotor to rotate, causing the volume to gradually decrease;
the multiple compression chambers formed between the rotor and the casing due to the
rotation of the rotor move along the axial direction of the rotor while the volume gradually
decreases. Small.
     The basic process of compression can be divided into three stages: suction,
compression and exhaust
Figure 1-B Compression principle of screw compressor
1.5 design specification
model
Exhaust
volume
50Hz
Motor
nominal
power
Weight
exhaust
pipe
diameter
Suction
pipe
diameter
ability
adjustm
ent
protection
module
Standar
d Motor
star/delta
starting
current
Maximu
m
operating
current
m'/h Hp/Kw Kg mm mm  A A
SLD100-25 102 30/22 245
45 57
50% ,
70% ,
100
adjust
INT 69
380V/3/
50Hz-
460V/
3/60HZ
131 42
SLG100-35 40/30 255 134 56
SLD120-30 128 30/22 245 131 42
SLG120-40 40/30 255 134 56
SLD140-40 145 40/30 255 134 63
SLG140-50 50/37 275 139 78
SLD160-50 158 50/37 260 179 75
SLG160-60 60/45 280 182 85
SLD190-50 188 60/45 405
57 76
182 90
SLG190-65 70/52 430 193 104
SLD210-60 205 60/45 410 182 95
SLG210-70 70/52 440 195 108
SLD230-70 235 70/52 420 193 112
SLG230-80 80/60 450 298 126
SLD250-75 248 75/57 430 230 118
SLG250-90 90/68 460 318 144
SLD290-80 293 80/60 535
67 89
298 126
SLG290-100 100/75 570 338 158
SLD350-100 354 100/75 545 338 157
SLG350-120 120/89 590 366 187
SLD420-125 416 120/89 670 76 89 416 187
SLG420-150 145/108 690 453 228
SLD520-160 520 160/120 1030
89 108
25% ,
50% ,
75%,
100
543 251
SLG520-180 180/135 1060 595 284
SLD640-200
641
200/143 1050 678 301
SLG640-220 210/157 1090 767 331